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CHRISTMAS AND NEW YEAR PUBLISHING ARRANGEMENTS 1984-85

The London Gazette Office will be closed from 4 p.m. on Friday, 21st December until 8.30 a.m.
on Thursday, 27th December. The London Gazette will not be published on Tuesday, 25th
December, or Wednesday, 26th December, but publication will resume on Thursday, 27th Decem-
ber.

Copy for the following editions should be received in this Office by the time stated:
Thursday, 20th December—3.30 p.m. on Monday, 17th December.
Friday, 21st December—10 a.m. on Tuesday, 18th December.
Monday, 24th December—10 a.m. on Wednesday, 19th December.
Thursday, 27th December—10 a.m. on Thursday, 20th December.
Friday, 28th December—10 a.m. on Friday, 21st December.
Monday, 31st December—10 a.m. on Thursday, 27th December.

The London Gazette Office will also be closed on Tuesday, 1st January 1985, and no edition
will be published on that day. Copy for the edition dated Wednesday, 2nd January should be
received by 10 a.m. on Friday, 28th December, and by 10 a.m. on Monday, 31st December for the
edition dated Thursday, 3rd January.

ABSOLUTELY NO LATE NOTICES OR WITHDRAWALS WILL BE ACCEPTED.

The co-operation of advertisers is sought in keeping the number of notices in aD of the above
issues to a minimum by restricting insertion to those notices which must be published on those
days. Whilst every endeavour will be made to ensure publication is in accordance with advertisers'
requirements, the Crown accepts no responsibility for loss or damage howsoever arising from a
failure to meet those requirements.

State Intelligence
INLAND REVENUE

STAMP DUTIES

Whereas Section 12(2) of the Finance Act 1899 provides that
Her Majesty's Commissioners of Inland Revenue may substitute,
as respects any foreign or colonial currency mentioned in the
Schedule to that Act, any rate of exchange for that specified in
the Schedule and may add to the Schedule the rate of exchange

for any foreign or colonial currency not mentioned therein, and
that such Act shall be construed as if any rate of exchange for
the time being substituted or added were contained in the said
Schedule, and in the case of the substitution of the rate of
exchange as if the rate for which the new rate is substituted
were omitted from that Schedule; and whereas by notices duly
advertised pursuant to the said Section the said Commissioners
have from time to time, and lastly by notice duly advertised in
the month of November 1983 substituted certain rates of


